

Contact: 8602213095

8770936491

Abhishek Shukla & Associates

106, Royal House 11/3, Ushaganj Indore- 452001, Madhya Pradesh Email: cs.shuklaabhishek@gmail.com, asa.csip@gmail.com

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

(Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015)

I, Abhishek Shukla, proprietor of Abhishek Shukla & Associates Practicing Company Secretary appointed by M/s. Ajcon Global Services Limited, hereby confirm that, I am aware of the compliance requirements of Structured Digital Database (SDD) pursuant to provisions of Regulation 3(5) and 3(6) of **Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015** (PIT Regulations) and also certify that:

- 1. The Company has a Structured Digital Database in place.
- 2. Control exists as to who can access the SDD.
- 3. All the UPSI disseminated in the previous quarter have been captured in the Database.
- 4. The system has captured nature of UPSI along with date and time.
- 5. The database has been maintained internally and an audit trail is maintained.
- 6. The database is non-temperable and has the capability to maintain the records for 8 years.

I also confirm that the Company was required to capture 01 (One) number of events during the quarter ended and has captured 01 (One) number of the said required events.

I would like to report that the following non-compliance(s) was observed in the previous quarter and the remedial action(s) taken along with timelines in this regard: NIL

Place: Indore Date: 08/01/2024

For Abhishek Shukla & Associates

(PR No.: 4604/2023)

Abhishek Shukla (Proprietor) C.P. No.: 25404

Membership No.: 67793 UDIN: A067793E003148079